QUALCOMM INCORPORATED

DISCLOSURES UNDER POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES POLICY

FIRST HALF OF FISCAL YEAR 2019 (OCTOBER 1, 2018 - MARCH 31, 2019)
(AMOUNTS PAID IN FIRST 6 MONTHS OF FISCAL YEAR 2019)

STATE AND LOCAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

CALIFORNIA
NONE

OTHER STATES
NONE

FEDERAL PAC CONTRIBUTIONS (QPAC

BRADY FOR CONGRESS

CHRIS COONS FOR DELAWARE

COTTON FOR SENATE

DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSIONAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE
DEMOCRATIC SENATORIAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE
JONI FOR IOWA

LANCE FOR CONGRESS

NATIONAL REPUBLICAN CONGRESSIONAL COMMITTEE
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN SENATORIAL COMMITTEE
PALLONE FOR CONGRESS

PAUL GOSAR FOR CONGRESS

RECLAIM AMERICA PAC (MARCO RUBIO)

SUSAN DAVIS FOR CONGRESS

UPTON FOR ALL OF US

501(C)(4) ORGANIZATIONS: PAYMENTS => $10,000
NONE

TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => $25,000
ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS
BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE (THE)

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA

COMPTIA

CONSUMER TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION

CTIA - EVERYTHING WIRELESS DBA CTIA
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY COUNCIL

SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION
TECHNOLOGY CEO COUNCIL INC

TIA - TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION
US-ASEAN BUSINESS COUNCIL INC

US INDIA STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIP INC

UNITED STATES COUNCIL INT'L BUSINESS

SUPERPACS AND INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

The Company did not make any contributions to federal, state or local independent expenditure-only committees ("Super PACs").

ADHERENCE TO POLICY
The Company adhered to its Political Contributions and Expenditures Policy.
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240,100
300,000
552,000

70,000
36,000
390,775
349,000
50,000
465,000
150,000
80,000
28,000
50,000
39,100

NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION

NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION
120,000
160,500

31,500
36,000
390,775
52,500
4,000
79,050
150,000
12,000
280
6,000
2,542
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1,045,147



