QUALCOMM INCORPORATED QUALCOMIN INCORPORATED DISCLOSURES UNDER POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES POLICY FIRST HALF OF FISCAL YEAR 2019 (OCTOBER 1, 2018 - MARCH 31, 2019) (AMOUNTS PAID IN FIRST 6 MONTHS OF FISCAL YEAR 2019)

STATE AND LOCAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

CALIFORNIA NONE	\$	AMOUNT		
NOTE	Ψ			
OTHER STATES		AMOUNT		
NONE	\$	-		
FEDERAL PAC CONTRIBUTIONS (QPAC)		AMOUNT		
BRADY FOR CONGRESS	\$	1,000		
CHRIS COONS FOR DELAWARE	\$	5,000		
COTTON FOR SENATE	\$	2,000		
DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSIONAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	\$	5,000		
DEMOCRATIC SENATORIAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	\$	5,000		
JONI FOR IOWA	\$	2,500		
LANCE FOR CONGRESS	\$	1,000		
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN CONGRESSIONAL COMMITTEE	\$	5,000		
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN SENATORIAL COMMITTEE	\$	5,000		
PALLONE FOR CONGRESS	\$	2,500		
PAUL GOSAR FOR CONGRESS	\$	1,000		
RECLAIM AMERICA PAC (MARCO RUBIO)	\$	1,000		
SUSAN DAVIS FOR CONGRESS	\$	5,000		
UPTON FOR ALL OF US	\$	1,000		
	\$	42,000		
	\$	42,000		
501(C)(4) ORGANIZATIONS: PAYMENTS => \$10.000	\$	42,000 <u>AMOUNT</u>		NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION
501(C)(4) ORGANIZATIONS: PAYMENTS => \$10,000 NONE	\$ \$	ŕ	\$	NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION -
NONE	•	AMOUNT -	\$	-
NONE TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => \$25,000	\$	AMOUNT - AMOUNT		- NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION
NONE TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => \$25,000 ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS	\$ \$	AMOUNT 240,100	s	NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION -
NONE TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => \$25,000 ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE (THE)	\$ \$ \$	AMOUNT - AMOUNT 240,100 300,000	\$	NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION - 120,000
NONE TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => \$25,000 ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE (THE) CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA	\$ \$ \$ \$	AMOUNT 240,100 300,000 552,000	\$ \$ \$	NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION - 120,000 160,500
NONE TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => \$25,000 ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE (THE) CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA COMPTIA	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	AMOUNT 240,100 300,000 552,000 70,000	\$ \$ \$ \$	NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION 120,000 160,500 31,500
NONE TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => \$25,000 ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE (THE) CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA COMPTIA CONSUMER TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	AMOUNT 240,100 300,000 552,000 70,000 36,000	\$ \$ \$ \$	NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION 120,000 160,500 31,500 36,000
NONE TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => \$25,000 ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE (THE) CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA COMPTIA CONSUMER TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION CTIA - EVERYTHING WIRELESS DBA CTIA	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	AMOUNT - AMOUNT 240,100 300,000 552,000 70,000 36,000 390,775	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION 120,000 160,500 31,500 36,000 390,775
NONE TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => \$25,000 ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE (THE) CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA COMPTIA CONSUMER TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION CTIA - EVERYTHING WIRELESS DBA CTIA INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY COUNCIL	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	AMOUNT 240,100 300,000 552,000 70,000 36,000 390,775 349,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION 120,000 160,500 31,500 36,000 390,775 52,500
NONE TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => \$25,000 ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE (THE) CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA COMPTIA CONSUMER TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION CTIA - EVERYTHING WIRELESS DBA CTIA INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY COUNCIL SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	AMOUNT 240,100 300,000 552,000 70,000 36,000 390,775 349,000 50,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION 120,000 160,500 31,500 36,000 390,775 52,500 4,000
NONE TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => \$25,000 ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE (THE) CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA COMPTIA CONSUMER TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION CTIA - EVERYTHING WIRELESS DBA CTIA INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY COUNCIL SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	AMOUNT 240,100 300,000 552,000 70,000 36,000 390,775 349,000 50,000 465,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
NONE TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => \$25,000 ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE (THE) CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA COMPTIA CONSUMER TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION CTIA - EVERYTHING WIRELESS DBA CTIA INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY COUNCIL SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION TECHNOLOGY CEO COUNCIL INC	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	AMOUNT 240,100 300,000 552,000 70,000 36,000 390,775 349,000 50,000 465,000 150,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION 120,000 160,500 31,500 36,000 390,775 52,500 4,000 79,050 150,000
TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => \$25,000 ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE (THE) CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA COMPTIA CONSUMER TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION CTIA - EVERYTHING WIRELESS DBA CTIA INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY COUNCIL SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION TECHNOLOGY CEO COUNCIL INC TIA - TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	AMOUNT 240,100 300,000 552,000 70,000 36,000 390,775 349,000 50,000 465,000 150,000 80,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION 120,000 160,500 31,500 36,000 390,775 52,500 4,000 79,050 150,000 12,000
TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => \$25,000 ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE (THE) CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA COMPTIA CONSUMER TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION CTIA - EVERYTHING WIRELESS DBA CTIA INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY COUNCIL SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION TECHNOLOGY CEO COUNCIL INC TIA - TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION US-ASEAN BUSINESS COUNCIL INC	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	AMOUNT 240,100 300,000 552,000 70,000 36,000 390,775 349,000 50,000 465,000 150,000 80,000 28,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION 120,000 160,500 31,500 36,000 390,775 52,500 4,000 79,050 150,000 12,000 280
TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => \$25,000 ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE (THE) CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA COMPTIA CONSUMER TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION CTIA - EVERYTHING WIRELESS DBA CTIA INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY COUNCIL SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION TECHNOLOGY CEO COUNCIL INC TIA - TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION US-ASEAN BUSINESS COUNCIL INC US INDIA STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIP INC	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	AMOUNT 240,100 300,000 552,000 70,000 36,000 390,775 349,000 50,000 465,000 150,000 80,000 28,000 50,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120,000 160,500 31,500 36,000 390,775 52,500 4,000 79,050 150,000 280 6,000
TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => \$25,000 ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE (THE) CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA COMPTIA CONSUMER TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION CTIA - EVERYTHING WIRELESS DBA CTIA INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY COUNCIL SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION TECHNOLOGY CEO COUNCIL INC TIA - TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION US-ASEAN BUSINESS COUNCIL INC	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	AMOUNT 240,100 300,000 552,000 70,000 36,000 390,775 349,000 50,000 465,000 150,000 80,000 28,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION 120,000 160,500 31,500 36,000 390,775 52,500 4,000 79,050 150,000 12,000 280

AMOUNT

SUPERPACS AND INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

The Company did not make any contributions to federal, state or local independent expenditure-only committees ("Super PACs").

ADHERENCE TO POLICY
The Company adhered to its Political Contributions and Expenditures Policy.